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Vehicle Service History Report
(Consolidated)

Whalen, Jason & Lauren
2013 GMC Truck Yukon XL 1/2 Ton 6.2 L 376 CID V8 Vortec , Vin:1GKS2MEF6DR107597

Labor/Notes
RO# ltem Category Tech Description
7503 ROTATE Rotate tires and inspect brakes

Retrain TPMS
All brakes estimated at 40%

7503  SYNTHETIC 4WD Synthetic Oil Change

CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA
Gold filter and 6 quarts Full Synthetic motor oil

Check all lights
Replace left reverse bulb

10072 SYNTHETIC 4WD Synthetic Oil Change

CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA
Gold filter and 6 quarts Full Synthetic motor oil

Check all lights.

15758 BUFF 17 UP Buff and Seal aluminum wheel
Chrome is peeling off inside of aluminum wheels.
15758 COOLFLUSHFILL HEATING/COOLI Flush cooling system and install new antifreeze.

15758 INSPECTION VISION/SAFETY SAFETY INSPECTION

Inspect all brakes.
Front brakes estimated at 10%
Rear brakes estimated at 10%
Check and adjust tire pressure.
Inspect steering and suspension components.
U-joints making noise?
Remove rear driveshaft and checked both U-joints.
Rear was is new and front feels good.
Noise was squealer on brake pad rubbing rotor.
Inspect belts and hoses.
Original but look OK.
Check lights, windshield wipers, and washer system.
Replace front wiper blades.
Check battery, starting, and charging systems.
Replace 2012 battery.
Top off all fluids.
Check and replace engine air filter.

15758 LABOR Brake maintenance

Replace front and rear rotors and pads.
Clean and lube brake caliper slides and mounts.
Check and adjust parking brake shoes.
Check parking brake operation. - OK at this time.

15758 SERVICE TRANS Service transmission

Replace trans filter, pan gasket and clean pan.
Exchange fluid and refill.

Drain and refill transfer case.
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Labor/Notes (continued)
RO# Item Category Tech Description
15758  SYNTHETIC 4WD Synthetic Oil Change

CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: includes NAPA
Gold filter and 6 quarts Full Synthetic motor oil

17747 LABOR Check oil leak on the right side

Found oil leaking from crimped ends of engine oil cooler lines.
Check and replace engine oil cooler line set and gasket.
Refill engine oil.

17747 ROTATE TIRE Rotate tires and inspect brakes

Retrain TPMS sensors.

Front brakes estimated at 90%
Rear brakes estimated at 90%
Torgue Wheels

17747 SYNTHETIC 4WD Synthetic Oil Change

CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA
Gold filter and 6 quarts Full Synthetic motor oil

Check all lights.

22772 LABOR . Traction and stabilitrak lights are on

Test computer systems and clear codes:

C0710 Steering angle sensor signal ckt.

C0253 Centering error.

C0455 Steering wheel angle sensor performance
Replace steering wheel position sensor.
Have to R&R steering column to replace.

22772 SYNTHETIC 4WD Synthetic Oil Change

CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA
Gold filter and up to 6 quarts full synthetic motor oil. (4WD &

AWD)
24653 LABOR Replace front marker light bulbs

Had to remove headlight assemblies 1o repiace bulbs.
24653 LABOR Replace broken front sway bar links
24653 ROTATE TIRE Rotate tires and inspect brakes

Front brakes estimated at 30%
Rear brakes estimated at 20%
Torque Wheels

Retrain TPMS sensors.

24653 SYNTHETIC 4WD Synthetic Oil Change

CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA
Gold filter and 6 quarts Ful Synthetic motor oil

Check all lights.

Front marker lights are out.
Check tire pressures.
Check all fluids.
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Recommend transmission service.
Lube running boards.

Labor/Notes (continued)

RO# ltem Category Tech Description
26275 LABOR Check engine light is on

Test computer systems (26) and clear codes.
P0121 Throttle position sensor 1 performance
P0523 Engine oil pressure sensor circuit high voltage
C0660 Level control exhaust valve circuit short to ground
or open
Test and replace engine oil pressure sensor and oil
screen/filter
Clean throttie plates.

26275 SERVICE TRANS Service transmission

Replace trans filter, pan gasket and clean pan.
Exchange fluid and refill.
Drain and refill transfer case.

26275 SYNTHETIC 4WD Synthetic Oil Change

CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA
Gold filter and up to 6 quarts full synthetic motor oil. (4WD &
AWD)

Check all fluids.

Check tire pressures.

26346 LABOR Replace rear suspension air compressor

Test computer system and clear codes:
C0660 level control exhaust valve ckt short to ground or
open.

28353 FRONT BRAKES BRAKES Front Brake Maintenance

Replace front brake pads, rotors, and calipers.
Bleed front brakes.

28353 LABOR Check for oil drips seen under vheicle

Rear main seal leaking.
Going to need transmission removed for seal replacement.
See Estimate

28353 REAR BRAKES BRAKES Rear Brake Maintenance
Replace rear brake pads, rotors, and calipers.
Check and adjust parking brake shoes.

Check parking brake operation. - OK at this time.
Bleed rear brakes.
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Labor/Notes (continued)

RO# ltem Category Tech Description
28353 ROTATE TIRE Rotate tires and inspect brakes
Retrain TPMS

Front brakes estimated at 2mm
Rear brakes estimated at 2mm

Torgue Wheels

28353 SYNTHETIC 4WD Synthetic Oil Change

CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA
Gold filter and up to 6 quarts full synthetic motor oil. (4WD &
AWD)

Check all fluids.

Check tire pressures.

29520 ProDemand Replace leaking rear main seal

R&R transmission/transfer case.
Remove exhaust Y pipe assembly.
Remove rear main seal plate.

Replace rear main seal and plate gasket.

29520 SYNTHETIC 4WD Synthetic Oil Change

CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA
Gold filter and up to 6 quarts full synthetic motor oil. (4WD &
AWD)

Check all fluids.

Check tire pressures.

30441 LABOR Check engine light is on

Car doesn't want to go. 20MPH
Test computer systems and clear codes:
P2135: Throttle position sensor 1-2 correlation(sym 00).
Test and replace throttle position sensor.
Clean and lube throttle body.
Perform idle relearn. and cam crank sync.

31496 LABOR Check running boards

Pivot hinges seizing up.

Both motors are bad.

Would require all pieces o be bought separately from GM
and will be very expensive.

31496 LABOR Check right front tire for leak

Tire leaking at bead area.

Chromed aluminum wheel in bad shape.
Buff and seal right front tire.

Replaced valve stem.

Balanced tire.

Torque wheel.

Front brakes at 10mm
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Labor/Notes (continued)

RO# Item Category Tech Description
31496 SYNTHETIC 4WD Synthetic Oil Change

CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA
Gold filter and up to 6 quarts full synthetic motor oil. (4WD &
AWD)

Check ali fluids.

Check tire pressures.

31557 LABOR Replace leaking oil pan gasket
31557 LABOR éeplace leaking trans cooler lines
31557 LABOR Replace leaking power steering lines
31557 LABOR éheck front passenger door handle

Replace broken right front outer door handle.

31557  SYNTHETIC 4WD Synthetic Oil Change

CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA
Gold filter and up to 6 quarts full synthetic motor oil. (4WD &
AWD)

Check ali fluids.

Check tire pressures.

31833 LABOR Unplug both running boards

31833 LABOR No start

Test and replace battery.
Check for battery draw. Drops to .01 after 5-10 minutes after
unplugging running board motors.

33305 SYNTHETIC 4WD Synthetic Oil Change

CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA
Gold filter and up to 6 quarts full synthetic motor oil. (4WD &
AWD)

Check all fluids.

Check tire pressures.

Reset oil life

33305 TRIP PREVENTATIVE Check over for trip:

Remove all wheels, rotate tires, inspect tires and brakes.
Front brakes estimated at 10mm
Rear brakes estimated at 8mm
Retrain TPMS
Torque wheels.
Check tire pressures and condition.
LF 8/32 RF 8/32
LR 7/32 RR7/32
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Whalen, Jason & Lauren

2013 GMC Truck Yukon XL 1/2 Ton 6.2 L 376 CID V8 Vortec , Vin:1GKS2MEF6DR107597

Inspect steering and suspension components.
Inspect belts and hoses.

Check lights, windshield wipers, and washer system.
Replaced all three wiper blades.

Check A/C and/or Heat

Check battery, starting, and charging systems.

Test antifreeze. -40°

Check all fluids.

Parts
RO#  Mfg ltem Description Category QTY UOM Condition
7503 FIL 7060 Oil Filter (Gold) TUNE UP 1
7503 LMP 7441 Bulb 1
7503 MOB 5W30 Full Synthetic 5WW30 Parts at List 6
10072 FIL 7060 Qil Filter (Gold) TUNE UP 1
10072 MOB 5W30 Full Synthetic 5W30 Parts at List 6
15758 - ANTIFREEZE Extended life gold antifreeze Parts at List 9
15758 - ATF Automatic Transmission Fluid  Parts at List 2
Transfer Case
15758 - ATF Automatic Transmission Fluid  Parts at List 14
15758 - DEG6L80 Trans filter Parts at List 1
15758 - TIRES BR 275/55R20/SL DUELER HL 4
Customer Care Club #20169901
15758 BAT 7548 BATTERY 1
15758 BSH 22A Wiper Blade - Bosch Icon Parts at List 1
15758 BSH 22B Wiper Blade - Bosch icon Parts at List 1
15758 ECH 920145 TPMS valve stem Parts at List 4
15758 FIL 2487 Air Filter - NAPA Gold TUNE UP 1
IF NEEDED
15758 FiL 7060 Qil Filter (Gold) TUNE UP 1
15758 MOB 5W30 Full Synthetic 5W30 Parts at List 6
15758 NBK 8312ADK1C Brake Rotor & Pad Kit - Rear - 1
Kit includes:
880422CR
AD8312
15758 NBK 8472ADK1C Brake Rotor & Pad Kit - Front - 1
Kit includes:
880279CR Rotors
ADB8472 Pads
17747 - 20828695 Engine oil cooler line set 1
17747 FIL 7060 QOil Filter (Gold) TUNE UP 1
17747 MOB 5W30 Full Synthetic 5W30 Parts at List 0.5

Added after lines were changed
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Whalen, Jason & Lauren
2013 GMC Truck Yukon XL 1/2 Ton 6.2 L 376 CID V8 Vortec , Vin:1GKS2MEF6DR 107597

Parts (continued)

RO# Mfg
17747 MOB
22772 -
22772 FIL
22772 MOB
24653 FIL
24653 LMP
24653 MOB
24653 NCP
24653 VAL
26275 -
26275 -
26275 -
26275 -
26275 ~
26275 FIL
26275 MOB
26346 ARN
28353 -
28353 ADN
28353 ADN
28353 ADN
28353 ADN
28353 FIL
28353 FLT
28353 MOB
28353 NBK
28353 UP
29520 FIL
29520 FPG
29520 MOB
30441 -
31496 ECH
31496 FIL
31496 MOB

Item
5W30
19418403
7060
5W30
7060
194NAN
5W30
2651206
975
12585328
12673134
ATF
Transmission
ATF
Transfer case
DE6L80
7060
5W30
P3242
BRAKE FLUID
12559XA
12559XB
12625XA
12625XB
7060
FT8312
Warranty
5W30
8472ADK1C

Warranty
Kit includes:

880279CR Rotors

AD8472 Pads
880422CR
Warranty
7060
BS40640
5W30
19259452
920145
7060
5W30

Description

Full Synthetic 5W30

Steering wheel position sensor
Oil Filter - NAPA Gold

Full Synthetic 5W30

Oil Filter (Gold)

Marker Bulb - Amber

Full Synthetic 5W30

Sway Bar Link Repair Kit - Front

Qt. Synthetic 75W90 gear oil
Oil screenffilter - cylinder
Engine oil pressure sensor
Automatic Transmission Fluid

Automatic Transmission Fluid

Trans filter

Oil Filter - NAPA Gold

Full Synthetic 5W30
Suspension Air Compressor
Brake Fluid Dot 3

Brake Caliper (w/ Bracket) -
Brake Caliper (w/ Bracket) -
Brake Caliper (w/ Bracket) -
Brake Caliper (w/ Bracket) -
Oil Filter - NAPA Gold
Brake Pads - Rear - Fleet

Full Synthetic 5W30

Brake Rotor and Pad Kit - Front

Brake Rotor - Rear - Adaptive

Qil Filter - NAPA Gold
Rear Main Seal Kit

Full Synthetic 5W30
Throttle position sensor kit
TPMS valve stem

Qil Filter - NAPA Gold

Full Synthetic 5W30

Category
Parts at List

TUNE UP
Parts at List
TUNE UP

Parts at List

Parts at List

Parts at List
Parts at List
Parts at List
TUNE UP

Parts at List

Parts at List

TUNE UP

Parts at List

TUNE UP

Parts at List
Parts at List
Parts at List
TUNE UP

Parts at List
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Whalen, Jason & Lauren
2013 GMC Truck Yukon XL 1/2 Ton 6.2 L 376 CID V8 Vortec

, Vin:1GKS2MEF6DR 107597

Parts (continued)

RO #
31557
31557
31557
31557
31557
81657
31557
31557
31557
31557
31833
33305
33305
33305
33305

Mfg

[tem
12584922
12612350
15203889
15779543
25999420
7060
5W30
7356526
76625
76776
7548
4822
7060
5W30
6012E

Description

Qil pump O ring

Oil pan gasket

Engine oil cooler line gasket
Auxillary trans cooler line
Trans oil cooler line set

Oil Filter - NAPA Gold

Full Synthetic 5W30

Door Handle - Exterior

Power Steering Return Hose -
Power Steering Pressure Hose
BATTERY

Wiper Blade

Oil Filter - NAPA Gold

Full Synthetic 5W30

Wiper Blade - rear

Category

Parts at List

TUNE UP
Parts at List

Parts at List
Parts at List
TUNE UP

Parts at List
Parts at List

QTyY
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UOM  Condition




