Whalen, Jason & Lau	irer	Laure	en
---------------------	------	-------	----

2013 GMC Truck Yukon XL 1/2 Ton 6.2 L 376 CID V8 Vortec , Vin:1GKS2MEF6DR107597

.abor/Note	es			
RO # 7503	Item ROTATE	Category	Tech	Description Rotate tires and inspect brakes Retrain TPMS All brakes estimated at 40%
7503	SYNTHETIC 4WD			Synthetic Oil Change CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAF Gold filter and 6 quarts Full Synthetic motor oil
				Check all lights Replace left reverse bulb
10072	SYNTHETIC 4WD			Synthetic Oil Change CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAP Gold filter and 6 quarts Full Synthetic motor oil
				Check all lights.
15758	BUFF 17 UP			Buff and Seal aluminum wheel
15758	COOLFLUSHFILL	LIEATING/COOL		Chrome is peeling off inside of aluminum wheels.
15758	INSPECTION	HEATING/COOLI VISION/SAFETY		Flush cooling system and install new antifreeze. SAFETY INSPECTION
				Inspect all brakes. Front brakes estimated at 10% Rear brakes estimated at 10% Check and adjust tire pressure. Inspect steering and suspension components. U-joints making noise? Remove rear driveshaft and checked both U-joints. Rear was is new and front feels good. Noise was squealer on brake pad rubbing rotor. Inspect belts and hoses. Original but look OK. Check lights, windshield wipers, and washer system. Replace front wiper blades. Check battery, starting, and charging systems. Replace 2012 battery. Top off all fluids. Check and replace engine air filter.
15758	LABOR			Brake maintenance Replace front and rear rotors and pads. Clean and lube brake caliper slides and mounts. Check and adjust parking brake shoes. Check parking brake operation OK at this time.
15758	SERVICE TRANS			Service transmission
				Replace trans filter, pan gasket and clean pan. Exchange fluid and refill.

Drain and refill transfer case.

			(Consolida	ted)
	ason & Lauren IC Truck Yukon XL 1/2 T	on 6.2 L 376 CID	V8 Vortec	, Vin:1GKS2MEF6DR107597
Labor/Note RO # 15758	es (continued) Item SYNTHETIC 4WD	Category	Tech	Description Synthetic Oil Change CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA Gold filter and 6 quarts Full Synthetic motor oil
17747	LABOR			Check oil leak on the right side Found oil leaking from crimped ends of engine oil cooler lines. Check and replace engine oil cooler line set and gasket. Refill engine oil.
17747	ROTATE	TIRE		Rotate tires and inspect brakes Retrain TPMS sensors. Front brakes estimated at 90% Rear brakes estimated at 90% Torque Wheels
17747	SYNTHETIC 4WD			Synthetic Oil Change CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA Gold filter and 6 quarts Full Synthetic motor oil Check all lights.
22772	LABOR			Traction and stabilitrak lights are on Test computer systems and clear codes: C0710 Steering angle sensor signal ckt. C0253 Centering error. C0455 Steering wheel angle sensor performance Replace steering wheel position sensor.
22772	SYNTHETIC 4WD			Have to R&R steering column to replace. Synthetic Oil Change CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA Gold filter and up to 6 quarts full synthetic motor oil. (4WD &
24653	LABOR			AWD) Replace front marker light bulbs
24653 24653	LABOR ROTATE	TIRE		Had to remove headlight assemblies to replace buibs. Replace broken front sway bar links Rotate tires and inspect brakes Front brakes estimated at 30% Rear brakes estimated at 20% Torque Wheels Retrain TPMS sensors.
24653	SYNTHETIC 4WD			Synthetic Oil Change CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA Gold filter and 6 quarts Full Synthetic motor oil

Check all lights.
Front marker lights are out.
Check tire pressures.
Check all fluids.

Whalen, Jason & Lauren

2013 GMC Truck Yukon XL 1/2 Ton 6.2 L 376 CID V8 Vortec , Vin:1GKS2MEF6DR107597

Recommend transmission service. Lube running boards.

Labor/Note	oo (oontinued)			
RO#	es (continued) Item	Category	Took	Description
26275	LABOR	Category	Tech	Description Check engine light is on
20270	L CON			Test computer systems (26) and clear codes. P0121 Throttle position sensor 1 performance P0523 Engine oil pressure sensor circuit high voltage C0660 Level control exhaust valve circuit short to ground or open Test and replace engine oil pressure sensor and oil screen/filter Clean throttle plates.
26275	SERVICE TRANS			Service transmission
				Replace trans filter, pan gasket and clean pan. Exchange fluid and refill. Drain and refill transfer case.
26275	SYNTHETIC 4WD			Synthetic Oil Change
				CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA Gold filter and up to 6 quarts full synthetic motor oil. (4WD & AWD) Check all fluids. Check tire pressures.
26346	LABOR			Replace rear suspension air compressor Test computer system and clear codes:
				C0660 level control exhaust valve ckt short to ground or
28353	FRONT BRAKES	BRAKES		open. Front Brake Maintenance
		Dro ince		Replace front brake pads, rotors, and calipers. Bleed front brakes.
28353	LABOR			Check for oil drips seen under vheicle
				Rear main seal leaking. Going to need transmission removed for seal replacement. See Estimate
00000				
28353	REAR BRAKES	BRAKES		Rear Brake Maintenance
				Replace rear brake pads, rotors, and calipers. Check and adjust parking brake shoes.
				Check parking brake operation OK at this time. Bleed rear brakes.

Whalen, Jason & Lauren

_abor/Note	es (continued)			
RO # 28353	Item ROTATE	Category TIRE	Tech	Description Rotate tires and inspect brakes Retrain TPMS
				Front brakes estimated at 2mm
				Rear brakes estimated at 2mm
				Torque Wheels
28353	SYNTHETIC 4WD			Synthetic Oil Change CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAP/ Gold filter and up to 6 quarts full synthetic motor oil. (4WD & AWD) Check all fluids. Check tire pressures.
29520	ProDemand			Replace leaking rear main seal
				R&R transmission/transfer case. Remove exhaust Y pipe assembly. Remove rear main seal plate. Replace rear main seal and plate gasket.
29520	SYNTHETIC 4WD			Synthetic Oil Change CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA Gold filter and up to 6 quarts full synthetic motor oil. (4WD & AWD) Check all fluids. Check tire pressures.
30441	LABOR			Check engine light is on
				Car doesn't want to go. 20MPH Test computer systems and clear codes: P2135: Throttle position sensor 1-2 correlation(sym 00). Test and replace throttle position sensor. Clean and lube throttle body. Perform idle relearn. and cam crank sync.
31496	LABOR			Check running boards
				Pivot hinges seizing up. Both motors are bad. Would require all pieces to be bought separately from GM and will be very expensive.
31496	LABOR			Check right front tire for leak Tire leaking at bead area. Chromed aluminum wheel in bad shape. Buff and seal right front tire. Replaced valve stem. Balanced tire. Torque wheel. Front brakes at 10mm

Whalen, Jason & Lauren

2013 GMC Truck Yukon XL 1/2 Ton 6.2 L 376 CID V8 Vortec , Vin:1GKS2MEF6DR107597

שוטווווטענפ	es (continued)			
RO#	Item	Category	Tech	Description
31496	SYNTHETIC 4WD			Synthetic Oil Change
				CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA
				Gold filter and up to 6 quarts full synthetic motor oil. (4WD &
				AWD)
				Check all fluids.
				Check tire pressures.
0.4555				
31557	LABOR			Replace leaking oil pan gasket
04557	LABOR			
31557	LABOR			Replace leaking trans cooler lines
31557	LABOR			Replace leaking power steering lines
				·
24557	LADOD			
31557	LABOR			Check front passenger door handle
				Replace broken right front outer door handle.
31557	SYNTHETIC 4WD			Complete of the City Changes
31337	STATILITIC 4VVD			Synthetic Oil Change
				CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA
				Gold filter and up to 6 quarts full synthetic motor oil. (4WD & AWD)
				Check all fluids.
				Check tire pressures.
31833	LABOR			Unplug both running boards
31833	LABOR			No start
				Test and replace battery.
				Check for battery draw. Drops to .01 after 5-10 minutes after unplugging running board motors.
33305	SYNTHETIC 4WD			Synthetic Oil Change
				CHANGE OIL, FILTER AND LUBE SPECIAL: Includes NAPA
				Gold filter and up to 6 quarts full synthetic motor oil. (4WD &
				AWD) Check all fluids.
				Check tire pressures.
				Reset oil life
33305	TRIP	PREVENTATIVE		Check over for trip:
				Remove all wheels, rotate tires, inspect tires and brakes.
				Front brakes estimated at 10mm
				Rear brakes estimated at 8mm
				Retrain TPMS
				Torque wheels. Check tire pressures and condition.
				LF 8/32 RF 8/32
				LR 7/32 RR 7/32

Whalen, Jason & Lauren

2013 GMC Truck Yukon XL 1/2 Ton 6.2 L 376 CID V8 Vortec , Vin:1GKS2MEF6DR107597

Inspect steering and suspension components.
Inspect belts and hoses.
Check lights, windshield wipers, and washer system.
Replaced all three wiper blades.
Check A/C and/or Heat
Check battery, starting, and charging systems.
Test antifreeze. -40°
Check all fluids.

Parts							
RO #	Mfg	Item	Description	Category	QTY	UOM	Condition
7503	FIL	7060	Oil Filter (Gold)	TUNE UP	1		
7503	LMP	7441	Bulb		1		
7503	MOB	5W30	Full Synthetic 5W30	Parts at List	6		
10072	FIL	7060	Oil Filter (Gold)	TUNE UP	1		
10072	MOB	5W30	Full Synthetic 5W30	Parts at List	6		
15758	-	ANTIFREEZE	Extended life gold antifreeze	Parts at List	9		
15758	-	ATF	Automatic Transmission Fluid	Parts at List	2		
		Transfer Case					
15758	_	ATF	Automatic Transmission Fluid	Parts at List	14		
15758	-	DE6L80	Trans filter	Parts at List	1		
15758	-	TIRES	BR 275/55R20/SL DUELER HI	=	4		
		Customer Care Club	#20169901				
15758	BAT	7548	BATTERY		1		
15758	BSH	22A	Wiper Blade - Bosch Icon	Parts at List	1		
15758	BSH	22B	Wiper Blade - Bosch Icon	Parts at List	1		
15758	ECH	920145	TPMS valve stem	Parts at List	4		
15758	FIL	2487	Air Filter - NAPA Gold	TUNE UP	1		
		IF NEEDED					
15758	FIL	7060	Oil Filter (Gold)	TUNE UP	1		
15758	MOB	5W30	Full Synthetic 5W30	Parts at List	6		
15758	NBK	8312ADK1C	Brake Rotor & Pad Kit - Rear -		1		
		Kit includes: 880422CR AD8312					
15758	NBK	8472ADK1C	Brake Rotor & Pad Kit - Front -		1		
		Kit includes: 880279CR Rotors AD8472 Pads					
17747	-	20828695	Engine oil cooler line set		1		
17747	FIL	7060	Oil Filter (Gold)	TUNE UP	1		
17747	MOB	5W30	Full Synthetic 5W30	Parts at List	0.5		
		Added after lines we					

Whalen, Jason & Lauren

2013 GMC Truck Yukon XL 1/2 Ton 6.2 L 376 CID V8 Vortec $\,$, Vin:1GKS2MEF6DR107597

Parts (conf	tinued)					·	
RO#	Mfg	Item	Description	Category	QTY	UOM	Condition
17747	MOB	5W30	Full Synthetic 5W30	Parts at List	6		
22772	-	19418403	Steering wheel position sensor		1		
22772	FIL	7060	Oil Filter - NAPA Gold	TUNE UP	1		
22772	MOB	5W30	Full Synthetic 5W30	Parts at List	6		
24653	FIL	7060	Oil Filter (Gold)	TUNE UP	1		
24653	LMP	194NAN	Marker Bulb - Amber		2		
24653	MOB	5VV30	Full Synthetic 5W30	Parts at List	6		
24653	NCP	2651206	Sway Bar Link Repair Kit - Fron	t	1		
24653	VAL	975	Qt. Synthetic 75W90 gear oil	Parts at List	0.5		
26275	-	12585328	Oil screen/filter - cylinder		1		
26275	-	12673134	Engine oil pressure sensor		1		
26275	_	ATF	Automatic Transmission Fluid	Parts at List	14	QT	
		Transmission					
26275	-	ATF	Automatic Transmission Fluid	Parts at List	2	QT	
		Transfer case					
26275	_	DE6L80	Trans filter	Parts at List	1		
26275	FIL	7060	Oil Filter - NAPA Gold	TUNE UP	1		
26275	MOB	5W30	Full Synthetic 5W30	Parts at List	6		
26346	ARN	P3242	Suspension Air Compressor		1		
28353	-	BRAKE FLUID	Brake Fluid Dot 3	Parts at List	1		
28353	ADN	12559XA	Brake Caliper (w/ Bracket) -		1		
28353	ADN	12559XB	Brake Caliper (w/ Bracket) -		1		
28353	ADN	12625XA	Brake Caliper (w/ Bracket) -		1		
28353	ADN	12625XB	Brake Caliper (w/ Bracket) -		1		
28353	FIL	7060	Oil Filter - NAPA Gold	TUNE UP	1		
28353	FLT	FT8312	Brake Pads - Rear - Fleet		1		
		Warranty					
28353	MOB	5W30	Full Synthetic 5W30	Parts at List	6		
28353	NBK	8472ADK1C	Brake Rotor and Pad Kit - Front		1		
		Warranty Kit includes: 880279CR Rotors AD8472 Pads					
28353	UP	880422CR Warranty	Brake Rotor - Rear - Adaptive		2		
29520	FIL	7060	Oil Filter - NAPA Gold	TUNE UP	1		
29520	FPG	BS40640	Rear Main Seal Kit		1		
29520	MOB	5W30	Full Synthetic 5W30	Parts at List	6		
30441	-	19259452	Throttle position sensor kit	Parts at List	1		
31496	ECH	920145	TPMS valve stem	Parts at List	1		
31496	FIL	7060	Oil Filter - NAPA Gold	TUNE UP	1		
31496	MOB	5W30	Full Synthetic 5W30	Parts at List	6		

Whalen, Jason & Lauren

2013 GMC Truck Yukon XL 1/2 Ton 6.2 L 376 CID V8 Vortec , Vin:1GKS2MEF6DR107597

Parts (con	tinued)	48. 13			***************************************		
RO#	Mfg	Item	Description	Category	QTY	UOM	Condition
31557	-	12584922	Oil pump O ring		1		
31557	-	12612350	Oil pan gasket		1		
31557	-	15203889	Engine oil cooler line gaske	t	1		
31557	-	15779543	Auxillary trans cooler line	Parts at List	1		
31557	-	25999420	Trans oil cooler line set		1		
31557	FIL	7060	Oil Filter - NAPA Gold	TUNE UP	1		
31557	MOB	5W30	Full Synthetic 5W30	Parts at List	6		
31557	NOE	7356526	Door Handle - Exterior		1		
31557	NPS	76625	Power Steering Return Hose	e -	1		
31557	NPS	76776	Power Steering Pressure Ho	ose	1		
31833	BAT	7548	BATTERY	Parts at List	1		
33305	BSH	4822	Wiper Blade	Parts at List	2		
33305	FIL	7060	Oil Filter - NAPA Gold	TUNE UP	1		
33305	MOB	5W30	Full Synthetic 5W30	Parts at List	6		
33305	WIP	6012E	Wiper Blade - rear	Parts at List	1		
			70				